

12 December 2023

 [@taxpayers.org.nz](mailto: @taxpayers.org.nz)

Kia ora 

Public Health Licenses

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act), received on 15 November 2023. You requested the following information:

1. How many people in Wellington hold Commercial dog walking licences?
2. How many people have applied for dog walking licenses this year? How many were rejected and accepted?
3. How many people hold health licenses for hairdressing/barbering?
4. How many people have applied for health licenses for hairdressing/barbering this year? How many were rejected and accepted?
5. Does every hairdresser/barber need a health license or is it sufficient for one person or the owner of the business to have one even if the staff do not?
6. Please provide a list of all businesses/people that hold hairdressing/barbering licenses.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information.

Question 1 - How many people in Wellington hold Commercial dog walking licences?

A total of 10 people in Wellington hold a commercial dog walking licence. The following [link](#) provides further detail regarding applying for a commercial dog licence, alongside information regarding the Animal Service Course that applicants are required to take and our Animal Control Team observing applicants walking their dogs prior to a licence being issued.

Question 2 - How many people have applied for dog walking licenses this year? How many were rejected and accepted?

22 people this year have applied for a commercial dog walking licence. So far, none have been rejected, however some applicants have yet to pass the Animal Service Course or the assessment with an Animal Control Officer out in the field with their dogs.

Question 3 - How many people hold health licenses for hairdressing/barbering?

174 premises hold hairdressing/barbering [health licences](#).

Question 4 - How many people have applied for health licenses for hairdressing/barbering this year? How many were rejected and accepted?

A total of 13 people applied for a health licence relating to hairdressing/barbering and all we accepted.

Question 5 - Does every hairdresser/barber need a health license or is it sufficient for one person or the owner of the business to have one even if the staff do not?

A health licence is not required to be held by the individual stylists, but rather against the premises where hairdressing and/or barbering is undertaken, as per the information against their registered trading name.

Question 6 - Please provide a list of all businesses/people that hold hairdressing/barbering licenses.

Please find attached a list of all businesses that hold a hairdressing/barbering health licence as of November 2023.

Right of review

If you are not satisfied with the Council's response, you may request the Office of the Ombudsman to investigate the Council's decision. Further information is available on the Ombudsman website, www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Please note, we may proactively release our response to your request with your personal information removed.

Thank you again for your request,

Kind regards

Ollie Marchant
Official Information

Trading Name	Location Number	Location Street
Midnight Barber	11/22	BAY ROAD
Kiara Beauty Salon	16A	BAY ROAD
Arthur Andrew	7/70	KINGSFORD SMITH STREET
NC Hair	170	BUCKLEY ROAD
A.J Barbershop	8	PARK ROAD
Peach	32/70	KINGSFORD SMITH STREET
Cuba Barbers	177	CUBA STREET
Just Cuts	16	BRODERICK ROAD
Viti Barbers	153A	KARORI ROAD
Rodney Wayne Manners	34-42	MANNERS STREET
Polished Modern Barbering by Harmony Grace	342	LAMBTON QUAY
Trendy Barbers Outlet City	24	MAIN ROAD
Golden Barber	25	DIXON STREET
Liv and Co	88	UPLAND ROAD
Calibre Salon	27	WAITOA ROAD
The Godfather Barbers	76	GHUZNEE STREET
Prince Barbers	75C	FEATHERSTON STREET
The Capital Barber	142	FEATHERSTON STREET
John St Hair Salon	3	JOHN STREET
Janet Hairstylists	1/23	MAJORIBANKS STREET
Vivo Hair Salon Willeston	22	WILLESTON STREET
Luca	262	THORNDON QUAY
So You Hairdressing	273	TINAKORI ROAD
Groom Barbers - Stylist	119	FEATHERSTON STREET
Anoush Hair Salon	274	KARORI ROAD
Just Teasing Hair	274	WILLIS STREET
Goka Hairdressing	21E	MAIDA VALE ROAD
Miss Fox	45	CUBA STREET
Vivo Hair & Beauty	1	TORY STREET
Dragonfly Hair Design	95	GHUZNEE STREET
Head Therapy	91	ONEPU ROAD
Afro Boutique Extension	112	MANNERS STREET
Hair Ministry Ltd	100	MOLESWORTH STREET
Groom Barbers - Stylist	306	TINAKORI ROAD
Sadal & Co	85	THE TERRACE
Salon K	236	KARORI ROAD
Forever Young Hairdressing	22	BAY ROAD
Studio 128	128	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
Garage Hair Studio	124A	MIRAMAR AVENUE
Mani's Hair Design	210	MAIN ROAD TAWA
Custom Cutz	99-105	CUSTOMHOUSE QUAY
The Barbershop	58	JERVOIS QUAY
Chop	13	COLLEGE STREET
Koa Organic Hair	10	MAJORIBANKS STREET
Andrea The Hairdresser	92	MITCHELL STREET
Trendy Barbers	182	MAIN ROAD
Hair International	180	LAMBTON QUAY
Sharper Image Hair Design Ltd	1B	FRASER AVENUE
Snip	120C	THE TERRACE

Willis York Hairdressing	119	TARANAKI STREET
Amore & Hair Studio	148	WILLIS STREET
Jacques Hair Design	75	FEATHERSTON STREET
Taboo Hair Salon	96	KARORI ROAD
Rox Hairdressing	44	STONE STREET
Headlines Salon	157	KARORI ROAD
The Salon Club	34	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
Eleni's Hair Design	12A	PARK ROAD
Hairloom Hair Design	210	THE PARADE
Jam Hair Company	44	GHUZNEE STREET
Calibre Salon	3	QUEENS WHARF
Rodney Wayne Hairdressing	120	LAMBTON QUAY
Kristina Raffaele Hairdressing	23	WARING TAYLOR STREET
Sable Fine Hair	5/109	FEATHERSTON STREET
Isaac Barber	236	KARORI ROAD
Edward's Barbers	8B	CONSTABLE STREET
Leang's Hair Salon	8	MARSHALL STREET
JimmyQ Hairdressers	112	KILBIRNIE CRESCENT
Salon 91	93	PARK ROAD
Hairwaves Studio	130	THE PARADE
Jean Jacques Hair Design	152-164	LAMBTON QUAY
Amadeus Hair and Beauty	191A	RIDDIFORD STREET
Black Pearl and Co	15	JOHNSTON STREET
Streaks Ahead	117	PEMBROKE ROAD
Sharrazz	5	SHRIMPTON WAY
Jasmine's Hairdressing Studio	14	ERRIS STREET
Starlight Hair Studio	140	ONEPU ROAD
Aro Hair Studio	93	ARO STREET
Bright Sparks Hairdesign	24	ELIZABETH STREET
Kilbirnie Barbers	32	COUTTS STREET
Shine Hair Consultants & Design	102	ORIENTAL PARADE
Bowen Hair Stylists	17-21	WHITMORE STREET
Adrian Hairstylist	121	MANNERS STREET
Hair by Ange	465	ADELAIDE ROAD
Buoy & Mine Ltd	100	WILLIS STREET
Clubman Hairstylists	305	LEFT BANK, CUBA MALL
Puddles Hair Salon	20	CAMBRIDGE TERRACE
David Hairstylists Ltd	40	PITT STREET
Bonnie & Clyde Hairstylists	7	MCMILLAN COURT
Maggies Hair Design	95	MOLESWORTH STREET
The Terrace Barber Stylist	71	THE TERRACE
Akobe Crofton Downs	124	CHURCHILL DRIVE
Norris Barbers Waring Taylor Street	31	WARING TAYLOR STREET
Hasan Barber	1	RIDDIFORD STREET
Caro Hair Design	40	APU CRESCENT
The Fade Zone	202	MAIN ROAD
Pennyblack Hairdressing	31	CAMPBELL STREET
Tokki Hair Limited	295	CUBA STREET
Viti Barbers	154	KARORI ROAD
Badaro	1	GREY STREET

Headstart	10	RONGOTAI ROAD
Salt Hair	31	DUNDAS STREET
Salt Hair Newtown	10	CONSTABLE STREET
Syria Barber	148	WILLIS STREET
Jomi Hairdressing	39	COUTTS STREET
The Razors Edge	105-109	THE TERRACE
Topline Mobile Hairdressers	103A	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
Haircraft Centre Ltd	192	MAIN ROAD TAWA
Salon La Vie	33	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
Aryam Barber Limited	7A	COURTENAY PLACE
Akobe Ngaio	53A	OTTAWA ROAD
Na Na Hairsalon	109	FEATHERSTON STREET
Zaytoun Hair Boutique	27	SILVERBIRCH GROVE
Blendtings Barbers Limited	174A	CUBA STREET
Stravinskij	192	FEATHERSTON STREET
Kim Reeves Hair Studio	13	FORGLEN PLACE
Taylor Stone Hairdressing	203	OHIRO ROAD
Trois on Allen	2-12	ALLEN STREET
That was then, this is now	8	LOMBARD STREET
Viti Barbers	55	CLEVELAND STREET
Papito Blessedhands Limited	4	BOND STREET
Bugsy Malone	141	MANNERS STREET
Salon Savoy	170	MAIN ROAD
Prince Barbers	294	LAMBTON QUAY
Smith's Barbers	44	ABEL SMITH STREET
Hair spa Wellington	13	MURPHY STREET
Karleto's Barbershop Island Bay Limited	206A	THE PARADE
Matt Forsman Hair	32	MARION STREET
Waterlily Hair and Beauty	29	BRODERICK ROAD
Abby's Design House	12	ROCHDALE DRIVE
New Era Barbershop	14	RIDDIFORD STREET
Cuba St Social	26	LEFT BANK
The Godfather Barbers	274	CUBA STREET
VIP Barber Limited	135	RIDDIFORD STREET
Tik Tok Barber shop	13	ADELAIDE ROAD
Amy's Hair and Beauty	80	GHUZNEE STREET
Te Auaha	65	DIXON STREET
Jovani Mens Hair Stylist	342	LAMBTON QUAY
Trendy Barbers	15B/34	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
K Hair	164B	VICTORIA STREET
Tahni Daniels Hair	4	EMERSON STREET
Habib's Barber	144	RIDDIFORD STREET
Boar & Blade	32	CAMBRIDGE TERRACE
FAB Hair Company	3	GANGES ROAD
Ray's Barber Shop	23	BAY ROAD
Dautfest	10	MAGDALEN STREET
Black and Blond Hairstylists	2/4	RONGOTAI ROAD
Hair with a View	224A	MITCHELL STREET
Vivo Hair Salon Lambton Quay	250	LAMBTON QUAY
Sheela's Beauty Salon	3/199	NEWLANDS ROAD

Mane Salon Ghuznee Limited	64	GHUZNEE STREET
Salon Lava	6	ROTHERHAM TERRACE
Karleto's Barbershop Limited	3/510	BROADWAY
Studio 36 Hair Salon	36	CUSTOMHOUSE QUAY
Refuge Hair Boutique	17A	MOXHAM AVENUE
Vantage Hair Studio	87	HEKE STREET
Minty Salon	59B	CAMBRIDGE TERRACE
Woodward Street Barbers	6A	WOODWARD STREET
Blowup Hairdressing	80	BOULCOTT STREET
Lawrenique Hair	14	LEEDS STREET
Salon Villair	34-56	THORNDON QUAY
Darlingtons Salon	36	CALEDONIA STREET
House of Handsome	34	RONGOTAI ROAD
Lisa's Hair and Nail Salon	42	VIVIAN STREET
Zil Barbers	98	JOHNSONVILLE ROAD
The Legends Cut	17	MANNERS STREET
Mau Hairdressing	276	WAKEFIELD STREET
Z and Co Hair Boutique	106	TORY STREET
The Hair Chair Cuba	251	CUBA STREET
Muse Hair & Beauty Limited	171A	RIDDIFORD STREET
Political Beauty Limited	83	MOLESWORTH STREET
Style by Ratha	18	SPICER PLACE
The French Barber	115	LAMBTON QUAY
Cutting Galore	210	MAIN ROAD
Daisy Jake Hairdressing	105	WESTCHESTER DRIVE